

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

## DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023- 48

To

CID Chief

All Public Schools District Supervisors

All Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

School Greening Ed Coordinator

Subject:

DISTRIBUTION OF DESKTOP AND MESH ROUTERS TO SCHOOLS

IN DIGOS CITY

Date

May 12, 2023

The Schools Division of Digos City, through the Learning Resource Management and Development System (LRMDS), informs the field on the Distribution of Desktop and Mesh Routers to All Schools in Digos City on May 15, 2023 at exactly 1:00 in the afternoon at Ramon Magsaysay Elementary School.

A short program shall be held before the distribution to orient the recipients' schools on the primary purpose and use of desktop and routers in schools. It also aims to orient the School Greening Ed Coordinators on the proper inspection of the items.

The participants to this activity are the School Heads, School Property Custodian, and school Greening Ed Coordinators.

Travel expense relative to the conduct of this activity will be charged against School MOOE subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For information and compliance.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

7-101985

BEVERLY S. DAUGDAUG, EdD

CID Chief

Officer-In-Charge



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396